
 
 

Président 
Margaret Brooks 

Villa Ruscelli 
Contrada Ferrini 22 

63837 Falerone  
(FM) Italy 

Tel. (+39) 0734- 277885 
Mobile:(+39) 335 540 3669 

margaret@cepa.eu.com 

 

Vice– Président 
 Gonda Neefs-Verbruggen 

Langeveld 180 
3220 Holsbeek 

Belgium 
Tel. Home (+32) 16 449153 

Office – 8/12 – (+32)  16 327281 
Mobile: (+32) 474 983652 

gonda.verbruggen@fys.kuleuven.be 
  

Membre 
Marco Faggioli 

Via Piancastelli 6 
40026 Imola Bo 

Italy 
Mobile (+39) 348-5860500 

Tel / Fax (+39) 0542-640551 
faggioli.marco@gmail.com 

 

Membre 
Maria Elisabete Claro 

Rua Eugenio 
de Castro 34 – Hab.12 

4100-225 Porto 
Portugal 

Tel (+351) 225090312 
maria.elisabete.claro@sapo.pt 

 

Membre 
Miguel Ugedo Aulló 

C/ Martín de los Heros 53, 6º-izq 
28008 Madrid 

Spain 
Mobile: (+34) 667451498 

miguel.ugedo@gmail.com 

 

 

 Membre 
IN-LINE COORDINATOR 

Fernand Fedronic 
4 Rue Floreal 

94500 Champigny Sur Marne 
France 

Tel (+33) 674 506 474 
ffedronic@hotmail.com 

 
 
 

Version 2017 BIS 

 

CONFÉDÉRATION EUROPÉENNE DE ROLLER-SKATING 
C.E.R.S. (Affiliée à la F.I.R.S.) 

CERS ARTISTIC – EUROPEAN ARTISTIC SKATING COMMITTEE 

WWW.CERS.PT 
  

 

 

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP of INLINE FIGURE SKATING 
 

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE 
 

 
 
Thursday June 29, 2017 
 

08 :00   FLOOR CLEANING 

 

08 :30 - 12 :00 SHORT PROGRAM PRACTICE (Elite + EC : adv. Novice, junior, senior) 

   35 mn per category 

 

 

Friday June 30th, 2017 
 

 

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP Short Program 
 

16:30  Advanced Novice SP   

17:30  Junior SP 

19:00  Senior SP 

 

 

Saturday July 1st, 2017 
 

06 :45   FLOOR CLEANING 

 

07:00 - 10:00 ELITE Adv. Novice, junior, Senior, Free Program practice  

 

 

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP Free Skating 
 

19:00  Advanced Novice FP   

   Junior FP 

   Senior FP 

 

PODIUM  

 

 


